
Date Day Begin Time End Time Opponent  Location 

11/2/2025 Sun 4:15PM 6:15PM Olmsted Falls  at BROOKLYN 
11/8/2025 Sat 8:00PM 10:00PM Avon Lake  at  ROCKY RIVER 
11/9/2025 Sun 5:05PM 7:05PM Stow  at KSU 

END OF PRESEASON

11/21/2025 Fri 5:30PM 7:30PM ROCKY RIVER  at  ROCKY RIVER 
11/23/2025 Sun 3:45PM 5:45PM MENTOR  at MENTOR 

11/28/2025 Fri 12:30PM 2:30PM MENTOR  at STRONGSVILLE 
11/28/2025 Fri 4:50PM 6:50PM WALSH  at STRONGSVILLE 
11/29/2025 Sat 2:50PM 4:50PM ROCKY RIVER  at STRONGSVILLE 
11/30/2025 Sun 11:50AM 1:50PM St. XAVIER  at STRONGSVILLE 

12/4/2025 Thu 7:00PM 9:00PM KENT ROOSEVELT  at KSU 
12/6/2025 Sat 1:15PM 3:15PM ANTHONY WAYNE  at KSU 
12/6/2025 Sat 9:15PM 11:15PM PADUA (VARSITY B)  at KSU 
12/7/2025 Sun TBD TBD ADAM HAMILTON  at KSU 

12/11/2025 Thu 7:30PM 9:30PM PADUA (VARSITY)  at SHAKER 
12/12/2025* Fri* 8:00PM* 10:00PM* AMHERST*  KSU* 
12/13/2025 Sat TBD TBD SHAKER TOURNAMENET  at SHAKER 
12/14/2025 Sun TBD TBD SHAKER TOURNAMENET  at SHAKER 

12/19/2025 Fri 7:15PM 9:15PM HOLY NAME  PARMA 
12/20/2025 Sat 4:45PM 6:45PM BENEDICTINE  CLE HTS. 

12/30/2025 Tue 4:20PM 6:20PM BENEDICTINE  STRONGSVILLE 
12/30/2025 6:30PM 7:30PM ALUMNI GAME  STRONGSVILLE 



1/2/2025 Fri 3:15PM 5:15PM ELYRIA CATHOLIC  ELYRIA 
1/3/2026 Sat 3:35PM 5:35PM MENTOR  KSU 

1/9/2026 Fri 5:30PM 6:30PM WILDCATS - SCRIMMAGE  NORTH OLMSTED 
1/10/2026** Sat** 4:30:00 PM** 6:30:00 PM** OLMSTED FALLS**  KSU** 

1/11/2026 Sun 3:00PM 5:00PM STOW  KSU 

1/16/2025 Fri TBD TBD COLUMBUS  COLUMBUS 
1/17/2025 Sat TBD TBD COLUMBUS  COLUMBUS 
1/18/2025 Sun TBD TBD COLUMBUS  COLUMBUS 

1/24/2026 Sat 4:05PM 6:05PM ROCKY RIVER  KSU 

1/31/2026 Sat 4:15:00 PM 6:15:00 PM ELYRIA CATHOLIC  KSU 
2/1/2026 Sun 3:00PM 5:00PM AMHERST  WINTERHURST 

2/6/2026 Fri TBD TBD BARON CUP at Brooklyn

2/13/2026 Fri 9:15PM 11:15PM SHAKER  SHAKER 

2/16/2026 TBD TBD TBD OHSAA PLAYOFFS KSU

= HOME GAME
= AWAY GAME



*  YOUTH NIGHT
** SENIOR NIGHT


